
WIDTH:

SURFACE:
Asphalt-Concrete

STRENGTH:

TWY A             - 22 m
TWY B             - 22 m
TWY MAIN      - 22 m

TWY A - PCN 45/F/C/X/T
TWY B - PCN 44/F/C/X/T
TWY MAIN - PCN 34/F/C/W/T

TAXIWAY STANDS

0 - PCN 27/F/C/Y/T
1 - PCN 56/F/C/W/T
1A - PCN 58/F/C/W/T
2 - PCN 53/F/C/X/T
3 - PCN 33/F/C/W/T
4 - PCN 27/F/C/X/T
5 - PCN 27/F/C/X/T
6 - PCN 28/F/C/X/T
7 - PCN 27/F/C/X/T

Coordinates for aircraft stands

N0    - 40 45 02.67N  043 51 21.09E
N A - 40 45 04.42N  043 51 17.81E
N1    - 40 45 05.55N  043 51 18.89E
N3    - 40 45 06.38N  043 51 22.45E
N4    - 40 45 07.46N  043 51 23.78E
N5    - 40 45 08.68N  043 51 25.30E
N6    - 40 45 10.05N  043 51 26.99E
N7    - 40 45 11.43N  043 51 28.71E
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TWY A

TWY BVAR 7°E-2025

BEFORE TAKE-OFF

AFTER LANDING

AERODROME GROUND MOVEMENT

AND PARKING CHART  -  ICAO
GYUMRI/TWR    127.7

GYUMRI / International
ARMENIA

TERMINAL

1
2

3
4

5
6

7

STANDS   0 Closed
STANDS  1 A, 4       Boeing 737-500
STANDS  1              Boeing 757-200;Boeing 737-800;A-321
STANDS  2              changed into TWY
STANDS  3 A-320
STANDS  5,6,7        Closed

NOTE: All stands can be used by another type of aircraft,
which external dimension is similar with mentioned types.
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NOT TO SCALE

Annual rate of change 3' "41


